

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11400/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 and 10/02/2004 in  
RSA No.305/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYEDANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIAM HUSSAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For compromise)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

A memo of compromise has been filed on behalf of  
the parties.

It has been stated that seven Bank drafts  
enumerated in the compromise petition have been already  
made over to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioners.

The interlocutory application and special leave  
petition are disposed of on the terms enumerated in the  
compromise petition, which shall form part of the record.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master